



**Schedule of Prices
Daywards Ct.
Water Main Replacement
Bid 25-118**

Route _____ Daywards Ct. and Harriet Av.
County _____ Kane
Local Agency _____ City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/12/25 at 11 A.M.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Miller Pipeline LLC 301 N Arthur Ave Mount Prospect, IL 60056		Winniger Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Drive Naperville, IL 60564		Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Pl. Morris, IL 60450		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W John Street Plano, IL 60545		Bluewater Construction, LLC 2358 Bluewater Drive Wauconda, IL 60084		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. 1785 Armitage Ct. Addison, IL 60101		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170 Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	750	\$25.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$0.01	\$ 7.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 22,687.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 1,456.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
3	Exploration Trench, 6 Ft	LF	15	\$60.00	\$ 900.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
4	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	10	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
5	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	1180	\$150.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$168.00	\$ 198,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 253,700.00	\$ 165.50	\$ 195,290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 218,300.00
7	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
8	Zinc Coated DIP WM, CI 52, 16" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	10	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
9	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	3	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Additional Fittings	LB	770	\$9.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.70
11	Disconnect and Abandon Ex. Water Main Connection at Daywards Ct.	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	Disconnect and Abandon Ex. Water Main Connection at 5th Av	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13	Valve Vault to be Abandoned	EA	2	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
14	Valve Box to be Abandoned	EA	4	\$170.00	\$ 680.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,576.00	\$ 34,304.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	4	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Connect to Existing 6" WM and Cap Existing 6" WM at Harriet Av	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	Connect to Existing 12" WM	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	30	\$350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	28	\$1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
21	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	28	\$2,750.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
22	Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	1950	\$25.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$10.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.50
23	Interior Connection to Water Meter w/Baseament or Crawl Space	EA	28	\$3,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 224,000.00
Page 1 Total =				\$ 573,460.00		\$ 465,707.50		\$ 520,395.00		\$ 571,357.70		\$ 659,786.00		\$ 694,831.25		\$ 681,780.45		\$ 628,215.00		\$ 672,259.70	



**Schedule of Prices
Daywards Ct.
Water Main Replacement
Bid 25-118**

Route Daywards Ct. and Harriet Av.
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/12/25 at 11 A.M.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Miller Pipeline LLC 301 N Arthur Ave Mount Prospect, IL 60056		Winniger Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Drive Naperville, IL 60564		Conley Excavating, Inc. 1555 Gramercy Pl. Morris, IL 60450		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W John Street Piano, IL 60545		Bluewater Construction, LLC 2358 Bluewater Drive Wauconda, IL 60084		Gerardi Sewer & Water Co. 1785 Armitage Ct. Addison, IL 60101		J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170 Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
24	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6" PVC C-900	LF	40	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8" PVC C-900	LF	40	\$130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$122.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	50	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
27	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	1025	\$65.00	\$ 66,625.00	\$60.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 66,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 66,625.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 58,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 58,425.00
28	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	50	\$175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	25	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	75	\$90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$49.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,675.00
31	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	600	\$18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	Tree Sampling Removal and Replacement	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
34	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,182.75	\$ 12,182.75	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 254,000.00
35	Inlet Protection	EA	11	\$180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00
36	Dewatering Bag	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 369.55	\$ 369.55	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
37	Temporary Staging	CY	25	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
38	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
39	Special Waste Disposal	TON	25	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 238,955.00		\$ 206,450.00		\$ 211,400.00		\$ 222,225.00		\$ 198,230.00		\$ 180,157.75		\$ 198,719.55		\$ 325,640.00		\$ 419,725.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 573,460.00		\$ 465,707.50		\$ 520,395.00		\$ 571,357.70		\$ 659,786.00		\$ 694,831.25		\$ 681,780.45		\$ 628,215.00		\$ 672,259.70	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 812,415.00		\$ 672,157.50		\$ 731,795.00		\$ 793,582.70		\$ 858,016.00		\$ 874,989.00		\$ 880,500.00		\$ 953,855.00		\$ 1,091,984.70	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-17.26%		-9.92%		-2.32%		5.61%		7.70%		8.38%		17.41%		34.41%	

Note: Red text denotes errors in submitted bid